900671730 01/24/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM704225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900661689

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xiamen YeaLink Network Technology Co., Ltd.		12/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yealink (XIAMEN) Network Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Unit309, F3, No.16 Yunding North Road,	
Internal Address:	Huli District,	
City:	Xiamen City, Fujian	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	361008	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3468886	YEALINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 702-462-5973

Email: tm@bayramoglu-legal.com
Correspondent Name: Nazly Aileen Bayramoglu

Address Line 1: 1540 West Warm Springs Road, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Henderson, NEVADA 89014

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Alexander Ruzzier

 SIGNATURE:
 /Alexander Ruzzier/

 DATE SIGNED:
 01/24/2022

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK 900671730 REEL: 007535 FRAME: 0556

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007535 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 12/09/2021